Housing and the Environment Committee. 

CONSENT AGENDA – (CONTINUED) 

CB-46-2003 - AN ACT CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS for the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's 

County, Maryland, to issue and sell an amount not to exceed One Hundred Two Million Four 

Hundred Eighty-four Thousand Dollars ($102,484,000) in aggregate principal amount of general 

obligation bonds with serial maturities, including mandatory sinking fund installments in lieu of 

serial maturities; for the purpose of providing funds for financing in whole or in part costs of the 

construction, acquisition, improvement or extension of certain capital projects set forth in the

[...]

31, Annotated Code of Maryland (1997 Replacement Volume, 2002 Supplement), and the Maryland 

Water Quality Financing Administration Act, Sections 9-1601 to 9-1622, inclusive, of the Maryland 

Annotated Code, Environment Article (1996 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement) to issue and 

sell an amount not to exceed Four Million Four Hundred Seventy-six Thousand Dollars ($4,476,000) in 

aggregate principal amount of general obligation stormwater management bonds for the purpose of 

providing funds for financing in whole or in part costs of the planning, construction, reconstruction, 

acquisition, establishment, extension, enlargement, demolition or purchase of certain capital projects set

[...]

CB-48-2003 AN ACT CONCERNING BORROWING TO FINANCE SCHOOL 

PROJECTS for the purpose of authorizing Prince George's County, Maryland, to borrow money 

upon its full faith and credit, at any time and from time to time, in an aggregate principal amount 

not exceeding Forty-five Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($45,788,000), 

to finance the construction, including the design, reconstruction, extension, acquisition, 

improvement, enlargement, alteration, renovation, relocation, rehabilitation, repair or 

modernization, of school buildings in the County; prescribing terms and conditions upon which